

No. PW/EE/NH/RMP-CB-Tender /2023-24-To Telephone No: 01782-233214 E-mail: eenh-ram-hp@nic.in

14504

Dated: 05/03/2024

The Executive Engineer, (IT) Nigam Vihar Shimla-2.

Subject: -

Publication of tender notice

Enclosed, please find herewith copy of tender notice in respect of tenders invited vide this office NIT No. PW/EE/NH/RMP/CB-Tender Notice/ 2023-24-14493-14503 dated $o_5/o_3/2o_24$ for uploading the same on department website for wide publicity.

DA:- Copy of NIT

Executive Engineer, NH Division HPPWD, Rampur Bushahr.

HIMACHAL PRADESH PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Sealed item rate tender(s) on PWD form No.6 &8 are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer, NH- Division, HP.PWD, Rampur Distt. Shimla (H.P) on behalf of the Governor of H.P for the following works from the registered contractors in HP.PWD in appropriate class to reach in this office on 12.03.2024 up to 10.30 A.M. and will be opened on the same day at 11.00A.M. in the presence of Contractors or their authorized representative who wish to be present at that time. The application for obtaining the tender form will be received on 11.03.2024 i.e. 11.00 AM to 1.00 PM and the tender form can be had from this office against this cash payment (Non-refundable) on the same day from 2.00P.M. to 5.00 P.M. No application shall be entertained without earnest money or through FAX.

Earnest money shall be in shape of NSC/FDR duly pledged in favour of Executive Engineer NH-Division HP.PWD Rampur Bushahr Distt. Shimla H.P. Ambiguous /Telegraphically/conditional tenders or tender through FAX shall not be entertained/ considered in any case.

Sr. No.	Name of Work	Estimated Cost	Earnest Money	Time	Form No.	Cost of form
1	A/R & M/O on NH-305 KM. 0/0 to 97/000 (SH:- Preparation of Hydraulic Data of bridge at km 13/425,17/900,20/820,21/055,22/197 and 25/100)	480000/-	9600/-	Three months	836	350/-
2	A/R & M/O on NH-305 KM. 0/0 to 97/000 (SH:- C/O PCC R/wall at RD 22/150 to 22/155.50)	496742/-	10000/-	One month	836	350/-
3	A/R & M/O on NH-305 KM. 0/0 to 97/000 (SH:- C/O PCC B/wall at RD 17/235 to 17/251.20)	497277/-	10000/-	One month	8£8	350/-
4	A/R & M/O on NH-305 KM. 0/0 to 97/000 (SH:- C/O PCC R/wall at RD 22/156 to 22/161.50)	492237/-	9900/-	One month	848	350/-
5	A/R & M/O on NH-305 KM. 0/0 to 97/000 (SH:- C/O PCC R/wall at RD 16/300 to 16/311.40)	494341/-	9900/-	One month	6 £ 8	350/-

SPECIAL CONDITIONS

- 1. The material shall be arranged by the contractor himself.
- 2. The detail of documents to be attached with the application is given below.

i Latest copy of renewal enlistment.

- ii Copy of Pan Card.
- iii Copy of GST No.
- 3. The offer of the tender shall be kept open for 90 days
- 4. Tender received after the specified time/date shall not be opened.
- 5. Executive Engineer NH-division HP.PWD Rampur Distt. Shimla H.P. reserves the right to reject any or all tender/s without assigning any reasons.
- 6. If due to any unforeseen reasons the office of the Executive Engineer NH-Division HP.PWD Rampur remain closed on the notified date of sale and receipt of tender, tender will be sold and received/opened the next working day of same specified time.
- 7. Tenderers may contact the Executive Engineer for any further information they may require during the working day/ office hours.
- 8. The contractors are requested to insert the rate of each in words as well as in figures failing which Executive Engineer reserves the right to reject any or all tenders.
- 9. The labourcess shall allow/ deduction @ 2% TDS amount of GST (1% CGST and 1% SGST).
- 10. The labour cess @ 1% will be deducted from the gross amount of the bill
- 11. All the works are of urgent nature hence the contractor already having two works are not eligible to participate for the tendering.
- 12. A contractors enlisted in a particular class shall be eligible to tender for his own class and one step below as per Govt. notification No.PBW (B) 22-1/2002 dated 26-05-2015.
- 13. The Contractor will have to submit the proof of registration under Employees Provident Funds & Miscellaneous Provision Act. 1952 before award of work.
- 14. Cement should be purchased from H.P. State Civil Supply Corporation
- 15. GST will be deducted from each bill as per latest instruction of the Government

Executive Engineer, NH Division, H.P.PWD, Rampur Bushahr.

No.PW/EE/NH/RMP/CB-Tender Notice/2023-24- /4/93 – /4503 Copy forwarded for information to the:-

- 1. Engineer-in-Chief, HP.PWD, Shimla
- 2. Chief Engineer (NH) HP.PWD, Shimla-1
- 3. Superintending Engineer, NH-Circle, HP.PWD, Shimla
- 4. All the Assistant Engineer working under this division
- 5. A/B & D/B in this office.
- 6. Notice board of this office.

Dated: 05/03/2024

Executive Engineer, NH Division, H.P.PWD, Rampur Bushahr

Certificate

Certified that the tenders of the works invited vide this office NIT No. PW/EE/NH/RMP/CB-tender/ 2023-24-14493-14503dated os/03/2024 is of urgent nature in exigency of public interest.

Executive Engineer NH Division HPPWD, Rampur Bushahr.

Schedule of Quantity

		-			Z	S	T	1 7	7 2	
		s n	s s	<u> </u>	Ņ	, ř	1423,	eprat	ame (
		m, 300 m, upstream and down stream of river, L-section of road and river.	survey by total station equipment for preparation of survey plan, cross section at bridge site, 50 m, 150	Preparation of Hydraulic data i.e Topography		Descriptions	13/123,1/1300,20/020,21/035,22/19/ and 25/100)	repration of Hydraulic Data of bridge	Name of work:- A/R & M/O on NH-305 KM. 0/0 TO 97/000 (SH:-	
14				6		Quantity	152	at km	-:HS) 000	
			,		In figure					
					In words	Rate	Time	Earnest Money	Estimated cost	
Total	e e			Per Job		Units	Three months	Rs 9600/-	Rs 480000/-	
						Amount	าร		•	

Executive Engineer

NH Division HPPWD

Rampur Bushahr

Schedule of Quantity --

					The second secon	1
1					be duly compansated by him at his own cost.	
	running meter.			16.63	Providing weep holes in Brick masonry/Plain/ Reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall/ leturn wall with 100 mm dia AC pipe, extending through the full width of the structure with slope of 1V:20H towards drawing foce. Complete as per drawing and Technical Specifications including carriage of all labour, equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges. Any loss of public/private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of contractor which shall have to	ಲು
G	meter.			74.93	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced cement concrete in sub structure complete as per drawings and technical specifications. PCC Grade M15 using Batching plant, including all incidental charges, including carriage of all labour, equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges. Any loss of public/private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of contractor which shall have to be duly compansated by him at his own cost.	b
	-			E .		
					road work. including carriage of all labour, equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges. Any loss of public private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of contractor which shall have to be duly compansated by him at his own cost.	1
	meter.		200-00	38.35	Earth work in excavation of foundation of structures as per drawing and technical specification, including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious matter, dressing of sides and bottom, backfilling the structure careful to the extent required and utilising the remaining earth locally for	1
	Unit	Rate In words.	In figure	Qty.	Descriptions	S. No.
ath	10000.00 One month	Earnest Money:- 10000.00 Time:- One mon			Name of work:- A/K & M/O on BH-505 Sainj Luri Jaiori Banjar Aut Woad Ain. 97/00) (Sub Head:- C/O PCC R/wall at RD.22/150 to 22/155.50)	Name 97/00)
0	496742.0	Estimated Cost:- 496742.00		0/00 to	1 AP & M/O am DU 905 Saini I uni Jalori hanjar Aut Road Km	1

THE REPORT OF THE PROPERTY OF

Back filling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawing ————————————————————————————————————
--

Executive Engineer,
N.H.Division,HP.PWD,
Rampur Bsr.

Schedule of Quantity

) «	Total Ks:-	;
	rer running meter.			40.50	Providing weep holes in Brick masonry/Plain/ Reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall/ return wall with 100 mm dia AC pipe, extending through the full width of the structure with slope of 1V:20H towards drawing foce. Complete as per drawing and Technical Specifications including carriage of all abour, equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges. Any loss of public/private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of contractor which shall have to be duly compansated by him at his own cost.	ట
	Per cubic meter.				Providing concrete for plain/reinforced cement concrete in sub structure complete as per drawings and technical specifications. PCC Grade M15 using Batching plant including all incidental charges, including carriage of all labour, equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges. Any loss of public/private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of contractor which shall have to be duly compansated by him at his own cost.	и
					road work. including carriage of all labour, equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges. Any loss of public/private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of contractor which shall have to be duly compansated by him at his own cost.	
	Per cubic meter.			61.72	Earth work in excavation of foundation of structures as per drawing and technical specification, including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious matter, dressing of sides and bottom, backfilling the excavation earth to the extent required and utilising the remaining earth locally for	1
Amount	Unit	Rate In word	In figure	Qty.	Descriptions	S. No.
,	Cost:- 497277.00 [oney:- 10000.00 Time:- One month	Estimated Cost:- 497277.00 Earnest Money:- 10000.00 Time:- One mont		n. 0/00 to	Name of work:- A/R & M/O on BH-305 Sainj Luri Jalori banjar Aut Road Km. 0/00 to 97/00) (Sub Head:- C/O PCC B/wall at RD.17/235 to 17/251.20)	Name 97/00)

N.H.Division,HP.PWD, Rampur Bsr. Executive Engineer,

3	ď
٠	CII
J	oriedule of
	J
	Ξ
۱	1
1	ĭ
١	
	Squanti
1	T
	LILY
	4
1	- 1

			i.	.		
The second secon	-			*	minute de la company de la com	
i o	1				be duly compansated by him at his own cost.	1
	Per running meter.		*	‡ †	Providing weep holes in Brick masonry/Plain/ Reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall/ return wall with 100 mm dia AC pipe, extending through the full width of the structure with slope of 1V :20H towards drawing foce. Complete as per drawing and Technical Specifications including carriage of all labour, equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges. Any loss of public/private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of contractor which shall have to	co
	Per cubic meter.			74.25	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced cement concrete in sub structure complete as per drawings and technical specifications. PCC Grade M15 using Batching plant, including all incidental charges, including carriage of all labour, equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges. Any loss of public/private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of contractor which shall have to be duly compansated by him at his own cost.	22
					road work. including carriage of all labour, equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges. Any loss of public/private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of contractor which shall have to be duly compansated by him at his own cost.	
	Per cubic meter.			38.01	Earth work in excavation of foundation of structures as per drawing and technical specification, including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious matter, dressing of sides and bottom, backfilling the excavation coarth to the extent required and utilising the remaining earth locally for	
Amount	Unit	Rate In words.	In figure	Qty.	Descriptions	S. No.
	492237.00 9900.00 One month	Estimated Cost:- 492237.00 Earnest Money:- 9900.00 Time:- One mont		a. 0/00 to	Name of work:- A/R & M/O on BH-305 Sainj Luri Jalori banjar Aut Road Km. 0/00 to 97/00) (Sub Head:- C/O PCC R/wall at RD.22/156 to 22/161.50)	Name 97/00)

,是是是我们的我们的是我们的,我们就是我们的,我们就是我们的,我们就是我们的,我们就是我们的,我们就是我们的,我们就是我们的,我们就是我们的,我们就是我们的,我们 一个时间,我们就是我们的,我们就是我们的,我们就是我们的,我们就是我们的,我们就是我们的,我们就是我们的,我们就是我们的,我们就是我们的,我们就是我们的,我们就

	*	-
		4
Total Rs:-	and Technical Specification. including carriage of all labour, equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges. Any loss of public/private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of contractor which shall have to be duly compansated by him at his own cost.	Back-filling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawing 20
		20.90-
		-
	meter.	Per cubic

Executive Engineer, N.H.Division,HP.PWD, Rampur Bsr.

	- 6
	- 4
П.	
- 11	7
ш	u
ш	-
ш	а
ш	
ш	
ш	_
ш	A
ш	(L
ш	
ш	
ш	
ш	_
ш	\sim
ш	-
ш	=
ш	œ
ш	١,
-11	
ш	$\overline{}$
ш	u
ш	-
н	٠,
ш	4
ш	۸.
14	ν.
IT.	3
ш	▭
ш	_
ш	٩á
111	"
ш	_
ш	_
111	_
ш	_
ш	_
II'	=
ш	7
10	_
I٢	⋖
Ι'	ochequie of Suantity
	٠
1	3
ı	
ı	
ı	- 7

Name (97/00) (Name of work:- A/R & M/O on BH-305 Sainj Luri Jalori banjar Aut Road Km. 97/00) (Sub Head:- C/O PCC R/wall at RD.16/300 to 16/311.40)	. 0/00 to		Estimated Cost:- 494341.00 Earnest Money:- 9900.00 Time:- One mont	Cost:- 494341.00 oney:- 9900.00 Time:- One month	
S. No.	Descriptions			Rate		ľ
	TO COLOR POLICE	QLY.	In figure	In words.	יומט	Ашоип
² 1	Earth work in excavation of foundation of structures as per drawing and technical	46.28			Per cubic	
	stumps and other deleterious matter, dressing of sides and bottom, backfilling the				meter.	
	excavation earth to the extent required and utilising the remaining earth locally for					
	road work including carriage of all labour, equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all	×				
	incidental charges. Any loss of public/private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of contractor which shall have to be duly compansated by him at his own cost.			i	i i	
2	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced cement concrete in sub structure complete as	73.74	F 800	1) 1)	Per cubic	
đ	per drawings and technical specifications. PCC Grade M15 using Batching plant, including all incidental charges, including carriage of all labour, equipments and	. *			meter.	
	materials to various locations through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges. Any loss of public/private property during the		i.			
	be duly compansated by him at his own cost.					*0
లు	Providing weep holes in Brick masonry/Plain/ Reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall/ return wall with 100 mm dia AC pipe, extending through the full width of the	27.36		*	Per running	
	structure with slope of 14:20H towards drawing foce. Complete as per drawing and Technical Specifications including carriage of all labour, equipments and materials		,	ì	meter.	
	including all incidental charges. Any loss of public/private property during the		. 12.			
	course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of contractor which shall have to be duly compansated by him at his own cost.					

_	_				¢		-
E							4-
Total Rs:-		be duly compansated by him at his own cost.	course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of contractor which shall have to	lifts, including all incidental charges. Any loss of public/private property during the	materials to various locations through all modes of transportation in all leads and	and Technical Specification. including carriage of all labour, equipments and	4 Back filling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawing
					£	I - :	
							21.32
		R				ï	
889.65						meter.	- Per cubic ·

Executive Engineer,
N.H.Division,HP.PWD,
Rampur Bsr.